Exhibit A

County of San Luis Obispo Department of Public Works CHANGE ORDER TRANSMITTAL

Projact: WILLOW RD. EXT. PHASE 2 & RTE 101 INTERCHANGE PROJECT
Nipomo, California
Coniract No. 300128/300142
Federal No, NH-Q101(188)E
EA 05-474504

TO: Deputy Director - Engineering Services Contractor:  Granite Construction, Inc.
ViA: Construction Engineer

cCco#: k1] $60,000.00 Increase

L ofiyact nange Qroar provides for the following:
On Contract ltem #58 (subgrade treatment, CL2AB with Geotextile fabric) Change the planned CL2AB to a CL1,
Type B Parmeable Base,
Increase quantity of item #58 to extend placement onto the “G1” and “G2” Ramps as shown on sheets 3 thru 6 of
this CCO,
Install slotted dralns as shown on sheet 3 thru 6 of this CCO

Est. Increased Cost, This CCO: $80,000.00

The reason for this change:

The encountered ground water table af el=341" will be within ¢' fo 2' of the bottom of the planned structural sections in the areas noled.
to prevent existing subsurface ground water from pumping up into the planned roadway structural saction tha following changes will be made
st the locations shown on sheats 3 thru 8 of this CCO

Method of Payment: Contract item Increase, Adjustment & EW@FA
Financial Considerations: Supplemental funds aflotted for this work as stated in the PWD Letter to the BOS, Dec. 14, 2010.
Accumulated Totals
Includes Original
ESTIMATE OF COST: This Change & Supplemental
©CO 1 o Cast
Contract ltems $33,600.00 -$466,210.30 cco4, 6.9, 18, 14, 17, 18, 12, 21, 20, 22, 19,31
Force Account $10,600.00 $404,198.89 cco2,21,11,9,18, 17, 18, 12 5-1,21,23,24,25 52,131
Agreed Price $0.00 $70,568.88 ccoa,5,7,8.5-1,20,22
Adjustment $5,800.00 $358,751.58 ccoe. 10, 16, 12,81, 22-1, 28, 26, 19.31
Total $50,000.00 $374,300.03
Adjustment of confract tima is: None
Reason: The work of thie change will have no possible impact on the contractor's controlling cperatlons
This change has been discussed with:
(Name/Organization): Bret Fogg, Granite Construction
Original Contingency Budget: $1,630,254.84
Contingency Supplemant (00/00/00): + $0.00
Adjusted Contingéncy Budget: $1,630,254.84
Tolal amount of item Increases & Decreases $0.00
Total Amount of Change Orders’ (Prior io this change) §324,300.03
Contingency Balance (Prior to this change): $1,305,854.81 Cost
This Change Amount: $60,000.00 Increase
Contingency Balance (Including this change): $1,255,954.81
Prior Approval By CM: Date:
Dave O'Halioran
Concurrence By PM: Date:
Dale Ramey
Concurrence By CT Oversight; Date:

Bob Hurd
swmusayre;_ It Date:
MisZen ~ * 0

VAPNAI001 28 Witlow Rosd Extension\Change Orden'\GCCOITRANS

10f7



Exhibit A

San Luis Obispo County Department of Public Works Willow Road / Rte 101 Interchange
Contract Change Order No. 31 Suppl. No.

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Willow Road Extension and Rte 101 Interchange SHEET 1 OF 6
TO: _Granite Construction, Inc CONTRACTOR

You are hereby directed to make the herein-described changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and
specifications of this contract.

NOTE: This change order is not effective until approved by the Deputy Public Works Director.

Change requested by: Owner Prior Approval:
Description of the work to be done, estimates of quantities, and prices to be paid. Segregate between additional work at contract price, agreed price and force
account. Unless otherwise stated, rates for rental equipment cover anly such time as equipment is actually used and no allowance will be made for idle time. The

last percentage shown is the net accumulated increase or decrease from the m‘iﬂ'ml in the En&:incor'a Estimate.

THIS CHANGE ORDER PROVIDES FOR:
In order to prevent existing subsurface ground water from pumping up into the planned roadway structural section the
following changes will be made at the locations shown on sheets 3 thru 8 of this CCO;

1) On Contract item #58 (subgrade treatment, CL2AB with Geotextile fabric) Change the planned CL2AB to a
CL1, Type B Permeable Base.

2) Increase quantity of item #58 to extend placement onto the "G1" and “G2" Ramps as shown on sheets 3 thru
6 of this CCO.

3) Install slotted drains as shown on sheet 3 thru 6 of this CCO,

Due toananﬂcipated Ficronse i material costs fror CL2AB to CL1, Type B brougm on by this CCO the following
unit price adjustments will be made to bid item #58. For the total quantity paid at bid item price an additional increase
will be made per CY installed.

For this work, the Contractor shall be paid the increase per CY cost difference between the CL1, Type B material and
the CL2AB material at time of installation.

Estimated Total Quantity = 1180 CY.
Estimated Cost Increase = $5.00/ CY,

Estimated Increased Cost, This CCO: 00.0

ItemNoSG : Subar. d e Treatr
" +448 CY ( 61% change) x $75.00/CY = $33,600. 0

Estimated Increased Item Cost, This CCO: $33,600.00

In accordanca wlth Section 4-103D and Section 9—1 03 of the Standard Specifications and as directed by the
Engineer, perform the following work:

Install slotted drains as shown on sheet 2 thru 4 of this CCO.

For this work, the Contractor shall be paid by Exira Work at Force Account since there is no comparable contract item
work involved..

Estimated Increased Cost, This CCO:  $10,500.00

Total Estimated Increased Cost, This CCO:  $560,000.00

WWILLOWROAD\Local Cloud\Shared\Documents\Willow\Willow CATEGORY Folders\Category 49 - CCOs\CCO 31 Perm. S8ubgrade Treatment\CCO 31
Permiable Subgrade Treatment.doc

20f7



Exhibit A

San Luis Obispo County Department of Public Works Willow Road / Rte 101 Interchange
Contract Change Order No. 31 Suppl. No.
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Willow Road Extension and Rite 101 Interchange SHEET 2 OF 6

A determination of the impacts this change will have on the completion of the Contract has been made in accordance
with the provisions of Section 8-1.07 of the Standard Specifications. It has been determined that the work of this
change will have no impact on the contraclor's controlling operation, and therefore, no time adjustment is necessary.

Estimated Cost: Decrease: Increase: $50,000.00

By reason of this order, the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: No Time Adjustment

Submitted by: M 2\/\—4 Date: ‘E/ to / L2

Mike Zen / Resident Engineer

Approval Recommended: Date:

Dave O'Halloran / Const, Engineer

Approval Recommended: Date;

Bob Hurd / Caltrans Oversite Engineer

Approved by: Date:

Dave Flynn, Deputy Director / Engineering Services

We, the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and hereby agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all
equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will therefore
accept as full payment the prices shown above.

Accepted Date: Contractor: GRANITE CONSTRUCTION, INC,

By: Title:

If the Contractor does not sign acceptance of this order, his attention is directed to the requirements of the specification as to proceeding with the ordered work
and filing a written protest within the time therein specified.

WWILLOWROAD\Local Cloud\Shared\Documents\Willow\Willow CATEGORY Folders\Category 49 - CCOs\CCO 31 Perm. Subgrade Treatment\CCO 31
Permiable Subgrade Treatment.doc

30f7



CCoO
‘P& § aF(

-

e e N
““"ld-—n-.,-r

9 hggr T

- i | 3 “(". 2 "
" 2

b‘tus ' +5 | ,.-4‘"1;(. '\n&,ri* 43| /
(r;_] BN - e END
R SUBG
—A A TR
--_.;_.4_:;:'-‘- \-\__1 ; | + P W ’
T 5, | wi R
SR T
& R T 0e Sl R S |
‘ — ! } o % .; "
- L PSS, W 370448
N d A Ta)
L ; =
T TSN 37044165
o - END
C Crogs |ppeemn | SURLRIE
Syperass \‘“;: : o . Teeotrment
JRERT :

A\ -
&f.’af"/v’\V/'/// |
’0
. 3
FL“ 2 ) ?{;uanc.g:wﬁ

LIMITS OF
AURGREDE TREMTIMZATT

SLOTED HEpun LOGLATIONS,
CCD W

40f7



Exhibit A

BOUL/ WL C3SISE LSV EXIW0E

50f7

£OSRLP=50 ﬁm _d_ Eﬂlln.u.hﬁ E 3 L X Tl KRR BaLvi _
o o
% el-X e e A Tt i i st T e P e i e g W N ﬁ M
e AIS oM ﬂ M
Bdhl (D1¥E¥E 3714431039 ONY
iz NOLLO3S SSOHO v 1 S6Hh0 TRIDRN0Y FIDI\WE T4 ) omuvanL ovaoens 0ot | OF" IEHB9E OL ST°BEHASE L¥. YIS 1
mm &z 15 590 avod MOTIM
-ﬁ. Rt _ . b
~ = r = pr_— I
i F (e 3o _‘w
BEND
| | _ %
£ {01-0 133 335) ¥z " "7 ol =
W e CANE A ol " ik i s’
=s s e e
AAdN OIS L0 OV | e g+aes OL 88 LHBSE LV, VIS m
\ (Z1=Tiwasd T2 BanvsEL ﬂxww.w LB L g ¥ ._m_, .
L = o ok 2
.ﬂ. 3 U:.TGL _mllm_w X F3 _.l m
AR O3TIOULNGD BLCHE = E
Lo b l%m:s.mﬁ i
7 QB+QLE G ST ST LaY bO'GhE < x i ! P
A\m TR QRUGNS CQo+ISET ., .“M g ._ JEREY OL T lmn (2808 OL L ¥E ._ . g
FE )
f P w3 __ mi3
T (91884 IV1LXILOZD ONY E s
{ _nnl |V_ ..I.k ﬂiﬂyl#u ININIVEEL 30VEDENS ,00° 1 m
gy~ ; gy H “y C1°C8+69C OL 06 G6+99C ¥, YIS g
e _ avoy _....o._..; '
(9zMe1sY bﬂ__ﬁah e — m Wm
P rwrad 2003 [E An E. m& =® e {o1-3 L3345 338) 2 m
7 prom it 310 335 SHICHTDY: 34075 =19
(01— 133WS 333)
- ONIGNN0H 3407
T e
[erm ] T R
i . . | I
LA8'E8 0L ,LL"ElL E9°0g QL ELEL
— g P x . ] FEY) di i) _w
: u._ H e s L L88°0¥I OL ,¥E'201 mw ELu _ i Ew 53
LR 008" 11 =(0C0Z) LAY ___._} oA . |
Lol W/ =ie00y) 1ov (Di¥8Y4 TVLXAUOI ONY SR,
NOTLYNO1S30 NO1S3a . .I.sm&.ﬁ. AINULYZHL FOVEDENS ,00°1 §9° L6+0LE OL £l CE+B0F ,V,VLIS HE
avos MOTTIM . 8v Z 13 .59°0 ]
e 3|
_ 39T %9 n.rzu\ = sEx mn_aﬂaMhﬂaMﬂ T
2414 AU UNZ % 73 umu.h_ﬁm__amw_mu | B:n__ai L k
0% OL ,
{o1~0 133Hs 3a3s) au_u ] L R r_| K] NRTTNE] (04=3 L3NS 335)
\\\\\\ ? and . M3 sz NIONNCH 36078
e e R — !
‘=X L33HS 335 SNOLLY ONY ONZOTT'SILON B0 [
T3L0M
L




Exhibit A

i
g
:
§
i

Q
& =X ANETR LI 2 sens Q%
I e (i-ssva)sv (580
891 060
D38 SS0HD TYIIldAL ¥y L0570,

E
£ Yo
H

COSHEr—50 {uu \Bo_\\.!/. V. W . TP \pfﬂillxullu‘_!“ — " (.\ ! 11. H * -
B

T =

D4 DS - {1

=

; el
QS+phE .19, VIS \whdvto
diNYH 440 10L 3LN0H 8N

WNBEMUT )
adised

. SHNOILDIS N,
" oL FANOE 335

«

> SNOI L3S L.
0 MOL 3LN0H 33

2=Dizeg p—— :
¢ ) Hurvia g m:umﬂd_“ﬁqm..n oo+ee or EbabhE s, vis
g1 .08'0 diNvd 440 1oL 3LN0OY 8N

¥ 06" 0

(i
dﬂ JANE & O e
—
(01-3 13315 335) -
e BNIOWI0Y 340 ; il
A N\ a0k 338)
T BN WP
— JE*
T : ol T
~ & e —
s ) 171 w0l _ ﬁ onvs 3ava —" (¢ 3108 335}
L £C 0L ,¥T ! o (1504 1331508
o I o | dep | o T T
BT 53 a3 | §3
el ]I L8,
0TL"BIC =TWE3 ¥ SNOILIES LN,
s 2 ] " U0L 3L00d 335
P 0oz'z u =
X001 =0 w/N =(go0z) Iav i Ci—K LI3MS 335 SHO|LVIAZNSEY ONY ON3D

NOILYND1S3T NDI1S30
difvd NO LOL BN

31"SILON Hod
P3L0M

< LR,

1 - VN0

ROUVISDAENVEL 30 1AL Va3

i

AB
~TUVIES | womnan WD ISR

T

0 TQ Lt

aEnay ava

6of7



:
5
:
i

o]

rosrir-50 ¥ |

e

— VINHOJITVD 30 31YIS

S,

Exhibit A

7of 7

i

LT : ,\..../\?

mm \kl 3
\ {-J. 926 b ™ =
\ @L ¢a \ =

Fdid I2UaIF gz =
A8l as) m
Baid s, \ _ =y s
3 H &
" .J m »
/ O ERENE  gp'Eng 13
| YEHESE: oL 00 9L+IST 290 WIS w/.. m
TE OB -
L.. = 5 A z
= e e e L ¢ -
| . . ) H
(01=3 L33Hs 33S) . 3 i m
o:wﬂ.-sm 34075 by : 104 308 335 :
u_, . -
| 60°SZL OL ,60"24 LU T
7 {_g s ;0 2. oV LowaL B 059 nS o] oM - |
5 (1-ssym)sy .55'0] OR+ERE oL - €TXSE .79, vis
X (29 “1985) w050 2
...H = ¥ 050 S -
.ffuf gWﬁ- u| . alr
St ; = | r 30w 335) e
/l.rf - . %'y 0L %0 unv\_\..u oN SND1LI3S M. §
T {01-0 133Ms 338) & ﬂnmn.m%zwmur_.
ONIONNOY 34075 L ELETHL - R b
[rf ||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| ounwy Tevo—F Eb.ﬁ.& S o HE
B o r :
e st i 5 . : M E]
il .__.- /l).- . . HOR
/l\f\/.\f LB0°8Z1 0L ,BO'EL X
{r Jop
0Te'9ie =53
o =il Sir=AHQ
b =] 004" ¢ ={0g0zZ) lav
L= Wit ={so0z) io¥ “I= L33HS 335 SNOILYIASHEEY ONY ON3OIT'SILON 804
NOTL¥ND 530 NDIS3T :
dWYd MO LOL 8N ET0
Jas%; 3@ ns

'R O



